
2015 Class A Boys Day 1 Tee Times, Highlands Golf Course, Lincoln 

By Tee Time 

Tee Time & Hole Name, Grade School Dist Score 

9:30 am - #10 Collin Brown, 12 Fremont 81 

9:30 am - #10 Tyler Jacobsen, 9 Millard North 82 

9:30 am - #10 Lucas Leinen, 11 Omaha Burke 82 

9:40 am - #10 Reece Rhodes, 10 Grand Island 82 

9:40 am - #10 Aaron Ficek, 12 Lincoln East 82 

9:40 am - #10 Justin Coffey, 12 Lincoln Pius X 82 

9:50 am - #10 Samuel Hartmann, 12 Fremont 83 

9:50 am - #10 Roger Sack, 11 Lincoln Pius X 83 

9:50 am - #10 Michael Hickey, 9 Omaha Westside 84 

10:00 am - #10 Cabe DeBower, 10 Columbus 84 

10:00 am - #10 Samuel Pollock, 11 Lincoln Southeast 84 

10:00 am - #10 Jeffrey Paschal, 12 Papillion-LaVista 85 

10:10 am - #10 Sullivan Zornes, 12 Lincoln Pius X 85 

10:10 am - #10 Nathan Vontz, 10 Lincoln Southwest 85 

10:10 am - #10 Tyler Crandon, 9 Lincoln Southeast 86 

10:20 am - #10 Brayden Wald, 10 Grand Island 86 

10:20 am - #10 Walker Claussen, 12 Lincoln East 86 

10:20 am - #10 Taylor Price, 12 Papillion-LaVista South 88 

10:30 am - #10 Ethan Anderson, 11 Papillion-LaVista 87 

10:30 am - #10 Gannon Murray, 11 Millard North 87 

10:30 am - #10 Aaron King, 11 Papillion-LaVista South 89 

10:40 am - #10 Ryan Clark, 12 Kearney 88 

10:40 am - #10 Benjamin Broderick, 11 Papillion-LaVista 89 

10:40 am - #10 Ryan Stack, 12 Papillion-LaVista South 90 

10:50 am - #10 Cade McCallum, 9 Grand Island 90 

10:50 am - #10 Tristan Thoms, 11 Millard North 90 

10:50 am - #10 Aaron Davis, 11 Papillion-LaVista South 92 

11:00 am - #10 Jace Kratzenstein, 9 Kearney 93 

11:00 am - #10 Connor Fox, 11 Omaha Burke 93 

11:00 am - #10 Samuel Nelson, 10 Millard North 94 

11:10 am - #10 Zack Theis, 11 Kearney 94 

11:10 am - #10 Trevor Boesiger, 10 Lincoln Southwest 99 

11:10 am - #10 Paul Vagts, 12 Lincoln Pius X 104 

9:30 am - #1 Frederick Kasselman, 12 Papillion-LaVista South 82 

9:30 am - #1 Riley Harms, 9 Fremont  

9:30 am - #1 Patrick Clare, 10 Lincoln East 81 

  



9:40 am - #1 Cody Troudt, 11 Kearney 81 

9:40 am - #1 Tyler Knoepfel, 11 Fremont 81 

9:40 am - #1 Jackson Fairchild, 11 Lincoln East 81 

9:50 am - #1 Clay Rathman, 11 Lincoln East 81 

9:50 am - #1 Chandler Duncan, 12 Lincoln Southeast 81 

9:50 am - #1 Christian Hall, 10 Millard West 81 

10:00 am - #1 Max Kiely, 12 Lincoln Southeast 81 

10:00 am - #1 Ryan Wittler, 11 Norfolk 81 

10:00 am - #1 Nickolas Nabower, 12 Grand Island 80 

10:10 am - #1 Kaden Shada, 11 Grand Island 80 

10:10 am - #1 Nicholas Zeplin, 12 Lincoln Pius X 80 

10:10 am - #1 Matthew Hurley, 11 Lincoln Southeast 80 

10:20 am - #1 Kean Kontor, 11 Lincoln Southwest 80 

10:20 am - #1 Tyler Schafer, 10 Omaha Burke 80 

10:20 am - #1 Austin Murray, 11 Kearney 79 

10:30 am - #1 Charles Hillis, 9 Lincoln Southwest 79 

10:30 am - #1 Myles Shonsey, 12 Omaha Burke 79 

10:30 am - #1 Blake Tooley, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 76 

10:40 am - #1 Nolan Maschka, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 76 

10:40 am - #1 Luke Janning, 12 Millard North 78 

10:40 am - #1 Edward Yuan, 11 Millard South 78 

10:50 am - #1 Thomas Pieper, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 75 

10:50 am - #1 Jack Minnick, 12 Lincoln Southwest 78 

10:50 am - #1 Joshua Wilson, 12 Papillion-LaVista 79 

11:00 am - #1 Nolan Zikas, 12 Papillion-LaVista 76 

11:00 am - #1 Cade Niehaus, 10 Fremont 77 

11:00 am - #1 David Hansen, 12 Creighton Preparatory School 72 

11:10 am - #1 Kort Steele, 10 North Platte 75 

11:10 am - #1 Sean Song, 12 Omaha Burke 72 

11:10 am - #1 Alex Schaake, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 65 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2015 Class A Boys Day 1 Tee Times, Highlands Golf Course, Lincoln 

By School 

Tee Time & Hole Name, Grade School Dist Score 

10:00 am - #10 Cabe DeBower, 10 Columbus 84 

10:30 am - #1 Blake Tooley, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 76 

10:40 am - #1 Nolan Maschka, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 76 

10:50 am - #1 Thomas Pieper, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 75 

11:00 am - #1 David Hansen, 12 Creighton Preparatory School 72 

11:10 am - #1 Alex Schaake, 11 Creighton Preparatory School 65 

9:30 am - #10 Collin Brown, 12 Fremont 81 

9:30 am - #1 Riley Harms, 9 Fremont  

9:40 am - #1 Tyler Knoepfel, 11 Fremont 81 

9:50 am - #10 Samuel Hartmann, 12 Fremont 83 

11:00 am - #1 Cade Niehaus, 10 Fremont 77 

9:40 am - #10 Reece Rhodes, 10 Grand Island 82 

10:00 am - #1 Nickolas Nabower, 12 Grand Island 80 

10:10 am - #1 Kaden Shada, 11 Grand Island 80 

10:20 am - #10 Brayden Wald, 10 Grand Island 86 

10:50 am - #10 Cade McCallum, 9 Grand Island 90 

9:40 am - #1 Cody Troudt, 11 Kearney 81 

10:20 am - #1 Austin Murray, 11 Kearney 79 

10:40 am - #10 Ryan Clark, 12 Kearney 88 

11:00 am - #10 Jace Kratzenstein, 9 Kearney 93 

11:10 am - #10 Zack Theis, 11 Kearney 94 

9:30 am - #1 Patrick Clare, 10 Lincoln East 81 

9:40 am - #10 Aaron Ficek, 12 Lincoln East 82 

9:40 am - #1 Jackson Fairchild, 11 Lincoln East 81 

9:50 am - #1 Clay Rathman, 11 Lincoln East 81 

10:20 am - #10 Walker Claussen, 12 Lincoln East 86 

9:40 am - #10 Justin Coffey, 12 Lincoln Pius X 82 

9:50 am - #10 Roger Sack, 11 Lincoln Pius X 83 

10:10 am - #10 Sullivan Zornes, 12 Lincoln Pius X 85 

10:10 am - #1 Nicholas Zeplin, 12 Lincoln Pius X 80 

11:10 am - #10 Paul Vagts, 12 Lincoln Pius X 104 

9:50 am - #1 Chandler Duncan, 12 Lincoln Southeast 81 

10:00 am - #10 Samuel Pollock, 11 Lincoln Southeast 84 

10:00 am - #1 Max Kiely, 12 Lincoln Southeast 81 

10:10 am - #10 Tyler Crandon, 9 Lincoln Southeast 86 

10:10 am - #1 Matthew Hurley, 11 Lincoln Southeast 80 

  



10:10 am - #10 Nathan Vontz, 10 Lincoln Southwest 85 

10:20 am - #1 Kean Kontor, 11 Lincoln Southwest 80 

10:30 am - #1 Charles Hillis, 9 Lincoln Southwest 79 

10:50 am - #1 Jack Minnick, 12 Lincoln Southwest 78 

11:10 am - #10 Trevor Boesiger, 10 Lincoln Southwest 99 

9:30 am - #10 Tyler Jacobsen, 9 Millard North 82 

10:30 am - #10 Gannon Murray, 11 Millard North 87 

10:40 am - #1 Luke Janning, 12 Millard North 78 

10:50 am - #10 Tristan Thoms, 11 Millard North 90 

11:00 am - #10 Samuel Nelson, 10 Millard North 94 

10:40 am - #1 Edward Yuan, 11 Millard South 78 

9:50 am - #1 Christian Hall, 10 Millard West 81 

10:00 am - #1 Ryan Wittler, 11 Norfolk 81 

11:10 am - #1 Kort Steele, 10 North Platte 75 

9:30 am - #10 Lucas Leinen, 11 Omaha Burke 82 

10:20 am - #1 Tyler Schafer, 10 Omaha Burke 80 

10:30 am - #1 Myles Shonsey, 12 Omaha Burke 79 

11:00 am - #10 Connor Fox, 11 Omaha Burke 93 

11:10 am - #1 Sean Song, 12 Omaha Burke 72 

9:50 am - #10 Michael Hickey, 9 Omaha Westside 84 

10:00 am - #10 Jeffrey Paschal, 12 Papillion-LaVista 85 

10:30 am - #10 Ethan Anderson, 11 Papillion-LaVista 87 

10:40 am - #10 Benjamin Broderick, 11 Papillion-LaVista 89 

10:50 am - #1 Joshua Wilson, 12 Papillion-LaVista 79 

11:00 am - #1 Nolan Zikas, 12 Papillion-LaVista 76 

9:30 am - #1 Frederick Kasselman, 12 Papillion-LaVista South 82 

10:20 am - #10 Taylor Price, 12 Papillion-LaVista South 88 

10:30 am - #10 Aaron King, 11 Papillion-LaVista South 89 

10:40 am - #10 Ryan Stack, 12 Papillion-LaVista South 90 

10:50 am - #10 Aaron Davis, 11 Papillion-LaVista South 92 

 


